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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly || Execution Date ” Entity Type
. L National Banking
KeyBank National Association 12/03/2010 Association: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ”S.K. Wellman Corp. |
|Street Address: ||200 Public Square |
|Intemal Address: HSuite 1500 |
|City: HCIeveIand |
|StatelCountry: ”OHIO |
[Postal Code: |l44114-2301 |
[Entity Type: ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 0642082 FERAMIC

Registration Number: 1618791 FIBERTUFF

Registration Number: 0411420 VELVETOUCH

Registration Number: 0306579 VELVETOUCH
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (216)566-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 216-566-5940
Email: wendy.seifert@thompsonhine.com
Correspondent Name: Jessica L. Groza, Esq.
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 3900 Key Center
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066410.00045
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NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jessica L. Groza, Esq.

Signature:

filg/

Date:

12/03/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=SK Wellman - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif
source=SK Wellman - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page?2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0506




RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN
UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association,
having a place of business at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (“Secured Party”), holds
a security interest in certain intellectual property assets, including the trademarks, trademark
applications and registrations set forth on Schedule A (the “Trademarks”) of S.K. WELLMAN
CORP., a Delaware corporation (“Pledgor”), having a place of business at 200 Public Square,
Suite 1500, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2301, pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security
Agreement between Secured Party and Pledgor, dated as of June 12, 2009 (the “Intellectual
Property Agreement”) and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June
22, 2009, at Reel 004008/ Frame 0965.

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security
interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks. Secured Party agrees to
execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further
action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed
this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this 3" (day of December, 2010.

KEYBAp( NATION SSOCIATION

Paul A. Taubeneck
Vice President
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TRADEMARKS

“FERAMIC”
Serial No. 72/009757
Reg. No. 0642082

“FIBERTUFF”
Serial No. 73/829193
Reg. No. 1618791

“VELVETOUCH”
Serial No. 71/472265
Reg. No. 411,420

“VELVETOUCH”

Serial No. 71/322663
Reg. No. 306,579

RECORDED: 12/03/2010

SCHEDULE A

Filed
Issued
Renewed

Filed
Issued
Renewed

Filed
Tssued
Renewed

Filed

Issued
Renewed

S-1

6/6/56
2/26/57
12/28/06

9/28/89
10/23/90
2/9/01

7/14/44
1/16/45
5/13/05

1/2/32
9/26/33
4/17/06
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