# **JP \$115.00 064208**2

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		112/03/2010	National Banking Association: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S.K. Wellman Corp.
Street Address:	200 Public Square
Internal Address:	Suite 1500
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114-2301
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0642082	FERAMIC
Registration Number:	1618791	FIBERTUFF
Registration Number:	0411420	VELVETOUCH
Registration Number:	0306579	VELVETOUCH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)566-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-566-5940

Email: wendy.seifert@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica L. Groza, Esq.
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 3900 Key Center

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066410.00045 TRADEMARK

900177837 REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0505

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica L. Groza, Esq.	
Signature:	/jlg/	
Date:	12/03/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SK Wellman - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=SK Wellman - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0506

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having a place of business at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets, including the trademarks, trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule A (the "Trademarks") of S.K. WELLMAN CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Pledgor"), having a place of business at 200 Public Square, Suite 1500, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2301, pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement between Secured Party and Pledgor, dated as of June 12, 2009 (the "Intellectual Property Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2009, at Reel 004008/ Frame 0965.

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this 3° day of December, 2010.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Paul A. Taubeneck

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004424 FRAME: 0507

### SCHEDULE A

## **TRADEMARKS**

"FERAMIC"	Filed	6/6/56
Serial No. 72/009757	Issued	2/26/57
Reg. No. 0642082	Renewed	12/28/06
"FIBERTUFF" Serial No. 73/829193 Reg. No. 1618791	Filed Issued Renewed	9/28/89 10/23/90 2/9/01
"VELVETOUCH"	Filed	7/14/44
Serial No. 71/472265	Issued	1/16/45
Reg. No. 411,420	Renewed	5/13/05
"VELVETOUCH" Serial No. 71/322663 Reg. No. 306,579	Filed Issued Renewed	1/2/32 9/26/33 4/17/06